SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY
AUGUST 2016 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 15 day of August, 2016.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Monday, August 29, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the 5" floor Courtroom, Florence
County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting.
If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to
have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with
knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of
whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the
defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions
no later than Wednesday, August 24, 2016 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt
of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
15-00325, 326,327 AG  JA’NICE MCKNIGHT EMBEZZLEMENT C. MCKNIGHT
16-01366, 01368 AG ANTHONY D. WOODS DV 1°T DEGREE, DVHAN E. CRAYTON
16-00065, 415 JCJ MYRON A. CANNON DRUGS/BLx2/RA G. SMALDONE
15-01370 JCJ TERRENCE BAKER AR/BURG 1°T/WEAPON H. ANDERSON
16-00783 JCJ ANTHONY WILLIAMSON  WEAPONS/DRUGS S. FLOYD
16-00115 JCJ RUSSELL R. MCCALL TRAFF C. BASE S. FLOYD
16-00633 JCJ TAVARISE WILEY PWID C-BASE H. ANDERSON
16-00156, 157 JCJ DESMOND WITHERSPOON  DIST C-BASE x2 D. JORDAN

16-00036 JCJ RODNEY BLANDIN PWID C-BASE V. MEETZE



16-00549 JCJ
16-00550 JCJ
16-00551 JCJ
16-00552 JCJ
16-00555 JCJ
16-00556 JCJ

15-01385 JCJ
16-00627 JCJ

14-00701 TST
14-00997 TST
15-00806 TST
15-01314 TST
16-00507, 508 TST
15-01315 TST
16-00113 TST
15-01006 TST
15-00317 TST

14-01001,1002 TST

16-00572 AID

16-00145 DAR

16-00321, 00676 DAR
16-00675, 00676 DAR

16-00732 DAR
16-00732 DAR

15-00883 DAR
16-00899 DAR
16-00840 DAR
15-00660 DAR
15-01305 DAR
16-00028 DAR
16-00031 DAR

RODERICK CLARK
RODERICK CLARK
RODERICK CLARK
RODERICK CLARK
RODERICK CLARK
RODERICK CLARK

JENNIFER L. ROWELL
JENNIFER L. ROWELL

HENRY DAVIS
KATIE GRABLE

CLYDE SINGLETARY

FREDERICK LAW
ANTRONN BARR

CHRISTOPHER MCGUIRE

KELLY D. ROSE

FREDERICK ROGAN
JEFF MCFADDEN, I
LARON X. BARRON

RAHMEL HASAN

FRANK C. WASHINGTON, JR.  DRUGS

STEVE TINDAL, JR.

VICTOR R. COOPER

TINA B. EASLER

DONNA MONDRAGON

RAVON D. HAMER

LYNETTE M. RANSON

DAVID A. AARON
FURNICE D. MACK
LEROY RIVERS

PATRICE JOHNSON

SHANNON R. STUCKEY CHILD NEGL

SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
SHOPLIFTING V. MEETZE
DRUGS S. FLOYD
DIST HEROIN R. PARHAM
THREAT PUB OFF MCLAUGHLIN
ASSAULT P/O R. PARHAM
BOT E. CRAYTON
DIST C/B E. CRAYTON
TRAFF HEROIN R. PARHAM
BURG 1°7 ETHERIDGE
DIST C/B x3 ETHERIDGE
THREAT PUB OFF/THROW BOD FLUIDS V. MEETZE

PWID C/C K.B. MASSEY
A/B 1°T/RSG S. DEBERRY
TRAFF HEROIN S.FLOYD

C. MCKNIGHT
BL, DRUGS H. ANDERSON
DRUGS x2 S.FLOYD
BURG 2"P E. CRAYTON
BURG 2"P K. PARROTT
BURG 1°" x4 V. MEETZE
SL, CONTRIB x3 L. EDWARDS
SL K. PARROTT
CSC W/ MINOR x2 R. PARHAM
CSC W/ MINOR K. PARROTT
CHILD NEGL E. NEYLE

N. LEWIS



16-00307  DAR CHRISTOPHER J. CHANDLER  DRUGS x3

16-00312  DAR ANNA HAMACHER CHILD NEGL

16-00592  DAR HEYWARD M. TALLON  SL

16-00595  DAR DONTA L. WILLIAMS  BURG 1°7

14-01279  FAH WINSTON McCLAM BURG 1°T, ATT AR, ABHAN, etc
14-01279  FAH RONALD TURNER BURG 1°T, ATT AR, ABHAN, etc
14-01409  FAH MICHAEL ADDISON LEAVING SCENE

15-00135  FAH CHRISTOPHER REESE ~ HOUSEBREAKING

15-00678, 679 FAH JOSHUA I. DANIELS FORGERY x2

15-00701  FAH ALICIA MCCULLUM UNLAWFUL CONDUCT
15-00306, 1201, 16-237, 238 FAH JEROME WILLIAMS, Jr.  FIREARM x2, DRUGS x3
15-00705  FAH CHRISTOPHER McINTOSH  FIREARM, RSG, DRUGS
15-00707  FAH KEISHA L. WRIGHT FOOD STAMP FRAUD
15-00927, 928,929 FAH MARCUS A. BLAIR FORG/ BK FRAUD, FLS PRET
15-00930  FAH LATASHA M. AUSTIN  UNLAWFUL CONDUCT
15-01012  FAH ADAM BURROUGHS UNL. PISTOL

15-00936  FAH TILLMAN L. HILL LEAVING SCENE

15-00985  FAH GARY J. MILLS BOT

16-00243  FAH TIRRELL ANDERSON FORG, FLS PRET, CONSP
15-00519 KMH MERRITT HARRIS DUl 2P

15-00520 KMH ERNEST KING DUl 2P

15-00517 KMH ELY MCWHITE DUl 2NP

15-00514  KMH HENRY E. WILLIAMS DUl 2\P

16-00889  JWH DAMEON COMMANDER AR

16-00896  JWH ROY LEE EPPS ATT MURDER, A/B 2P

16-00858, 859

16-00858, 859

JWH

JWH

DANIELLE S. PRIDGEN
16-00858, 859, 15-1070 JWH CHARLES L. COOKE
JAMES L. CARTER

AR x2, ATT AR
AR x2, RA, ATT AR, WEAP
AR x2, ATT AR, WEAP

V. MEETZE

H. ANDERSON
H. ANDERSON
E. NEYLE

H. ANDERSON
E. CRAYTON

J. JORDAN

E. CRAYTON
J. JORDAN

E. CRAYTON
T.C. LITTLE
S. DEBERRY
MONTY BELL
PD

D. JORDAN
J. JORDAN
V. MEETZE
ETHERIDGE
E. CRAYTON

H. ANDERSON
E. CRAYTON
E. CRAYTON
M. MCEACHIN

E. CRAYTON
K. PARROTT
MCBRATNEY

S. SUGGS
M. WEAVER



16-00187
16-00655
16-00659
16-00912
16-00912

16-00912
16-00912

JWH
JWH
JWH
JWH
JWH

JWH
JWH

16-00329, 864, 868

16-00816
16-00816
16-00816
16-00828

16-00863
16-00863

16-01064

16-01107, 08, 09, 10 JWH

16-00885
16-01006
16-00233
16-00908
15-00581
13-01156

JWH
JWH
JWH

JWH

JWH
JWH

JWH

LLH
LLH
LLH
LLH
LLH
LLH

JWH

14-01202, 1205 LLH
15-00627, 16-00069 LLH ROY DAVIS, JR.

LOTORYAETE GREENE
MICHAEL CARRAWAY
LAURENS HAMMONDS
ANTHONY WALLACE
KALIYAH GODFREY
LORRAINE MCWHITE
SHAQUITA SANSBURY
CHRISTOPHER HILTON
EDWARD M. GLOVER
JAKEEM S. KEITH
GREVON A. GOODMAN

DEMETRIC GRAHAM
DON J. TIMMONS

LATOYA BRUNSON

DONALD SMITH

ABF, CONSP
AR, WEAP, CONSP
AR, CONSP

AR, CONSP

AR, WEAP, BURG, CONSP

AR, BURG, CONSP
AR, CONSP

SAR, KIDNP, BL, GL, AR

AR x2, WEAP x2, BEMV x6
AR x2, WEAP, BEMV x6
CHRISTOPHER WALLACE AR x3, WEAP x3, BEMV x6

AR,WEAPON

ATT AR
ATT AR

BURG, SAR x2

DRUGS, BURG x2, AR

FREDERICK KORFEH-TOMMY DV 2N\P

EMILY BRUTON
DARREL NESMITH
RICHARD BROWN
THOMAS HUMPHRIES
JACKIE DAVIS

RAS MERARI FOSTER

FORGERY
HTO

DV 2NP

CcDvV 2"P

GL

FORG x2, CONP x2

GL x2, RSG, MIPP, HTO

J. C. LAND, IV
H. ANDERSON
S. DEBERRY

S. DEBERRY
V. MEETZ

ETHERIDGE
M. WEAVER

E. NEYLE

C. BARR
D. JORDAN
E. CRAYTON

RM PARHAM

J. JORDAN
K. PARROTT

M. WEAVER

K. PARROTT

K. PARROTT
S. KENT

C. MCKNIGHT
C. NEWTON
E. CRAYTON
S. FLOYD

C. MCKNIGHT
D. JORDAN



